GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

Memo No-425-EEII Date-08.06.2020

1st Corrigendum to SNIT No. 03/EE-II/JOY of 2020-21,

circulated vide office memo. No. 419-EI; dtd-07.06.2020

The following modifications are made in the above Notice Inviting Tender as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	To be read as	Instead of
1	Amount put to tender as well as earnest money	As annex	ed

Executive Engineer-II

Joynagar Irrigation Division

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No.:-425 -EII/1(14) Date:- 08.06.2020

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer (South), I&W Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 3. The District Magistrate, South 24 Paraganas.
- 4. The Executive Engineer-I, Joynagar/Basirhat/Kakdwip Irrigation/Canals-I &II Division.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kuemari / Raidighi / Kultala Irrigation Sub-Division, South 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, South 24 Parganas.
- 7. Accounts Section / Estimate Section.
- 8. The Office Notice Board.

Sd/-Executive Engineer-II Joynagar Irrigation Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I & II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GROUND FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,

PURATAN BAZAR, PO & PS-BARUIPUR, KOLKATA - 144, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-MAIL :- ee2jid. iwd@gmail.com

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO :- 03/EE-II/JOY OF 2020-21

1. Last date and time of receiving Application

10/06/2020 up to 5.00 P.M.

2. Last date and time of Issue of Tender document

11/06/2020 up to 1.00 P.M.

3. Date and time of Receiving Tender document

12/06/2020 up to 2.00 P.M.

4. Date and time of opening Tender Documents

12/06/2020 after 2.30 P.M.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be in the form of Bank Draft (BD)/ Bankers Cheque (BC)/ Deposit Call Receipt (DCR) of any Schedule Bank of India in favour of Executive Engineer-I, Joynagar Irrigation Division, payable at Kolkata.

SL NO.		To be Read As		Instead Of	
	NAME OF WORK	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money (RS)	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money (RS)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Restoration to sundarban embankment at chainage 16.70km to16.77km facing river chatua damaged due to Super cyclone "AMPHAN" on 20.05.2020 and purnima kotal on 05/06/2020 to 07/06/2020 in mouza Kumrapara Block Mathurapur-II P.SRaidighi under Raidighi (I) sub division of Joynagar Irrigation Division in the district of South 24 Pgs.	492128.00	9843.00	492548.00	9851.00

	NAME OF WORK	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money (RS)	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER	Earnest Money (RS)
2	Restoration to sundarban embankment at chainage 17.00km to18.00km facing river chatua damaged due to Super cyclone "AMPHAN" on 20.05.2020 and purnima kotal on 05/06/2020 to 07/06/2020 in mouza Kumrapara Block Mathurapur-II P.S. Raidighi under Raidighi (I) sub division of Joynagar Irrigation Division in the district of South 24 Pgs.	552702.00	11054.00	553649.00	11073.00

216/20

Executive Engineer-II
Joynagar Irrigation Division